	100 - 147				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 5/31/2002)	03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒	10244	6962	<b>V</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Trauemarks: Pla	ase record the attached or	iginal documents or cop	y thereof.	
		2. Name and address	of receiving party(i	es)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	Name: TITAN D		•	INC
STEPHAN D. FINDLEY		110000		7	2002 IDEC
12-24-1	07/	Internal Address:		<del></del>	
				3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? Yes No			<u> m</u>	127
3. Nature of conveyance:					
XX Assignment \( \bigcup_N	Merger —	Street Address: 71	O WILLOW ST	REE	<u> </u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
		MARSHALL,	TEXAS 756	70	56
Other					
		City:	State:Zin	):	
Execution Date: 06/06/2002		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	Yes XX	No
	1 - (-) E 22E 1'	27. F 006 F0	0. 6 205 0	27.	i
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together	6,354,0.	47; 3,330,30 33 View the execution do:	te of the application	41 j	
	i i	n neteration (a)	te or the application	ıю	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
<u></u>	Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom	, 00	6. Total number of app	lications and paten	ts involved	d: [
concerning document should be mai	led:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41) \$		
Name: JAMES E. BAKER, J	R. /	-	· · · /·······························		
		XX Enclosed			
Internal Address:		Authorized to b	e charged to depos	sit accoun	t
			•		
,		9. Donneit openint nit	mhar		
	i	8. Deposit account number N/A	muei.		~
Street Address: 120 E. BALTI	MOKE STREET	14 / P.			2003
STE. 2100, BALTO., MD	. 21202			# in.	TANK Y
				Š	_<
City:State:Zip:_					~
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	P
9. Signature.				3	<del></del>
LMUELLER 00000091 6205927	, <i>i</i>	1 1		-	36
120.00 OP	, <b>k</b>	VIA-	05	NOU C	)Z
STEPHAN D. FINDI	<u> بعب</u>	Signature		Date	
Name of Person Signing	-finchaling cover	sheet, attachments, and do	r		
Mail docu	to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet informati	ion to:		
GTCM11 00000009 6205927 -	Commissioner of Palents & Tra Washington, (	ademarks, box Assignments			
` 40.00/BP					
/			PATE	NT	
		REE	L: 014051 F	RAME	E: 02

Docket Number (optional)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Vhereas, I, _	STEPHAN	D. FINDLE	Υ	of MARSHA	LL, TEXAS	, hereinafter
ferred to as	s patentee, did o	btain a United Stat	ed Patent for a	n improvement in	ELECTRIC	IMPULSE
ARTRIDO			<u> </u>			
	205 027		M	H 27 2001		
ob,4	205,927	, dated _	PIARCI	11 27, 2001	; and where	as, I am now the sole
vner of said	d patent, and,				•	•
hereas,	TITAN	DYNAMICS	SYSTEMS,	INC.		-
h	MADCUATT	ጥ <b>ଢሃ</b> እር				
:	MARSHALL,	TEARS				
			ilina address is			
	eterred to as as ILLOW STR	ssign <b>ee" who</b> se ma EET	illing address is	•		<u>.</u>
710 11.	IBBON DIK					
ity of	MARSHALL		and State	of TEXAS	75670	
-		entire <b>right</b> , title and				-
desirous	or acquiring the c	since figure, the arm		dollars (\$	),	the receipt whereof is
ow, thereto	ore, in considera	mon of the sum of	-A	the nationics, by if	noce presents do	sell, assign and transfe
cknowledg	ed, and other go	NOC and valuable of	311316614410117117			to be held and enjoyed
y the said a or which sa	assignee for his aid Patent is gra	nted, as fully and e	ntirely as the sa	ame would have b	een held by me ha	the full end of the term ad this assignment and
sale not be				77.13.77	0	22
Executed th	nis 6th		day of	JUNE	, 20 <u></u>	)2
it					1 1 0 -	6 JUNG ZOC
* Pe	y Incen	tive 150m	us Have	eement	dated o	6 7048 500
		•			, 1	ı A
					11	$\angle$ \
				-1		gnature)
State of	Torac	`		STI		INDLEY
	HARRISON	)	167-33-	2784		
Refore me	nersonally ann	eared said STE			?	
and ackno	wledge the fore	going instrument to	be his free act	and deed this _O	<u>S</u> day	
	em BEL,20				0	A 0 "
01 140 0C	-11113 C E ,2U	<u> </u>	}	**************************************	1000	Blandar
		8	AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	CARLA B. PONDE	RUCUKA	- WILLIUM
		A	3 /S// <b>L</b> (S)		🕱	-A P. 1.17 N
	Seal			NOTARY PUBLISTATE OF TEXA		otary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 12/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0251